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Oak Run Elementary School 

~ A Public Montessori School 

 

27635 Oak Run to Fern Road  Oak Run  CA  96069 

(530) 472-3241 
 
 

Superintendent/Principal 
Sue Cooper 

 
 

School Board Members 
Kansas Simonis  Montara Strawn 

LeeAnn Mollath  Stan Statham 
Philomene Swenson 

 

Dates to Remember: 

 

*MONDAY’S ARE MINIMUM DAYS – DISMISSAL AT 1:45 PM* 
 

Cross Country Practice – Wednesday’s only  
Tuesday, October 1st – Parents Club Meeting 3:00 pm 
Saturday, October 12th – Harvest Feast & Hoedown 3:00-7:00 pm 
Monday, November 11th – Veteran’s Day NO SCHOOL 
 
 

Every Friday is SPIRIT DAY! Wear school teal and grey or Oak Run 
T-Shirts 
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Greetings Parents and Students of Oak Run Elementary School, a public Montessori school! 
 

Cross Country: Our runners are improving their times at every race and we thank our families for supporting 
Oak Run’s Cross Country team. Next week’s races will enjoy cooler temperatures. See you all at the meets, Go 
Warriors! 
 

Hoedown News: Our biggest fundraiser of the year is coming up on Saturday, October 12 from 3-7 PM at Oak 
Run Elementary School. Students have been busy making art auction items in class and practicing their songs 
in choir and band class. We are all looking forward to a great celebration enjoying student performances, 
student creations, and good food, music, and fellowship. Contact the office if you would like to help sell 
tickets, donate bake sale items or soup/salads, or if you would like to help in any way.  
We are all pitching in to make this event truly memorable. 
 

Parent Involvement: All parents and community members are welcome to attend our monthly Board 
Meetings. Meetings are held on the 2rd Wednesday of the month in the ORESD Office. Our next meeting is 
scheduled for Wednesday, October 9 at 3:00 PM. We will hold our first School Site Council meeting on 
Wednesday, October 16 at 3:00 PM the ORESD Office.  
 

Please take a moment to vote for School Site Council and District Advisory Committee Members for the 2019-
2020 school year. Please email scooper@oakrunschool.org or tfulkerson@oakrunschool.org or drop your 
ballots off in the office by Friday, October 4, 2018. 
 

Site Council/District Advisory Committee Ballot - 2019-2020 
Check or write in candidate next to the name or open position. 

We currently need one student member, two staff members, and one parent member. 
 

1. Parent - Rosey Baugh  Serving 2nd year 
2. Parent - Nicole Sabah  Serving 2nd year 
3. Parent - Rose Duran  ___________________________________ 
4. Parent - (please write in) ___________________________________ 
5. Teacher/Staff - Anne Adams Serving 2nd year 
6. Teacher/Staff - Lisa Cunningham  _______________________________ 
7. Teacher/Staff - Dianna Campbell ________________________________ 
8. Teacher/Staff - (please write in)   ________________________________ 
9. Student ASB member- (please write in) ________________________________ 

 
In gratitude, 
 
Sue Cooper 
Superintendent/Principal 
scooper@oakrunschool.org 
(530) 472-3241 

 



Oak Seed Preschool - Mrs. Lisa’s Class 

 

 

 

 

Week of September 23, 2019 
 

We harvested potatoes from our school garden last week. Then the children decided to set up a washing 
station to clean the potatoes. They each took a role with no assistance from me…and worked together 

cooperatively for over 30 minutes! 
 

                          

                     

                        
~Ms. Lisa 

 



Mr. Adam’s TK- 2nd Grade Class  

 

 

 

 

Greetings,  
 

We are so lucky at Oak Run School to have nature at our doorstep. Real life is far more interesting than 

fantasy, so we take advantage of the opportunity to study the weather, geologic features, botany and 

especially zoology. Creatures abound on our campus, so we explore outside and then take it back into class 

~ Mr. Adam 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Ms. Anne’s 3rd-5th Grade Class 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
Greetings from lower elementary!  
 
We have done some very interesting and fun new things this week! 
 
Ask your student about:  
- Multiplication in our graph journals 
- Our new book "Waiting for May"  
- Also ask about the word game we have been playing as a class and how we incorporate our own personal 
dictionaries 

 

~ Ms. Anne 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 



Ms. Zollars’ 6th-8th Grade Class 

 

 

 

 

THANK YOU MR. TROY!!  He brought tools for wire cutting, wrapping, nailing, texturing, wood burning, and 
shared so many design techniques with us! We got 10 unique pieces of jewelry done for the Hoedown this 
week. Thank you students, Mr. Troy, and everyone who shared treasured tidbits from home!  
 
We began timed fluency pages in math, and a country report due next Friday on the 5 themes of geography. 
We're learning to take notes while watching astronauts in the space station orbiting earth. Monday we'll dive 
into our new science curriculum, continue our reading groups, et cetera. 
 
Next week, we put together our Hoedown scarecrow! Please consider sending in 1 adult-size pair of old 
jeans,1 large plaid shirt, 1 set of old shoes/boots and similar items for the creation of our scarecrow.   
 
Thank you for all your support! 
Sincerely, Michele Z., 530-691-8390 
mzollars@oakrunschool.org 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Parent Club and the teachers are looking for donations for: 
  
Michelle Zollar’s Class’s 
Swivel Necklace Project: 
*broken jewelry  
*beads 
*coins, foreign currency  
*OLD dictionaries, maps, music sheets or magazines  
*buttons 
*rocks, shells 
*fabric, ribbons, lace 
*rhinestone jewelry- broken or not  
*vintage keys, vintage game pieces 
*charms 
*pieces of metal-copper, silver, brass 
*old brooches, necklaces or bracelets 
*strips of leather  
*pieces of bone 
*jewelry clasps 
 
Parents Club is looking for: 
*Latex house paint-interior or exterior (partial qts. or gals) 
*fake flowers 
*feathers 
*old jewelry 
*little toys or figurines 
*fabric, ribbon, lace 
 

Parent Club and the teachers are looking for donations for: 
 
Michelle Zollars Class 
Swivel Necklace Project: 
*broken jewelry 
*beads 
*coins, foreign currency 
*OLD dictionaries, maps, music sheets or magazines 
*buttons 
*rocks, shells 
*fabric, ribbons, lace 
*rhinestone jewelry- broken or not 
*vintage keys, vintage game pieces 
*charms 
*pieces of metal-copper, silver, brass 
*old brooches, necklaces or bracelets 
*strips of leather 
*pieces of bone 
*jewelry clasps 

Parents Club is looking for: 
 

*Latex house paint-interior or exterior 
*fake flowers 

*feathers 
*old jewelry 

*little toys or figurines 
*fabric, ribbon, lace 

 
Bring items to the office and let a Tiffany know they are for the Hoedown. 
*Bake sale items for Hoedown on October 12 
 
Contact Tina or Rosey if you can volunteer to help with preparations for 
our annual event!  ~ Thank you!! 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Happy Friday! 
 
This week was spent working on projects for the hoe down and learning about ninjas! We made origami ninja 
stars, had ninja star competitions and learned how much more flexible than the average person.  Very 
interesting! 
 
Have a wonderful weekend! 
 
Love,  
Ms. Nicole 
 
  
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

 



 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CROSS COUNTRY 



 

 

 

 

 

  

 



 

  

 

 

Hello, 

We are busy, busy learning songs for our Annual Hoedown in October.  With more Music time this year, 

the students have Choir on Tuesdays and Fridays is our Band Day.  One of the songs that we are working 

on is a Nigerian Folk Song, “Funga Alafia” another song is called “Beautiful Rain” singing and using sign 

language.  

We can’t wait to share them with you….see you at the 5th Annual Harvest Feast and Hoedown 

(10/12/19). 

Becky Carr                                                                                                        
Music Teacher 
 

 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
We are happy to announce the new Oak Run Garden Club. At our first two meetings, we raked last year’s 
fallen leaves that will provide plant matter for our compost.  
 
We also ironed out a 1-month plan to clean the greenhouse, amend the greenhouse beds, and plant a 
fall/winter garden inside. Our goal is to provide broccoli, cabbage and a variety of greens to the Oak Run 
kitchen.  
 
We could use some new or gently used garden gloves, and a jug with a spout for water. Donations of seeds 
and potting mix are always welcome.  
 

~ Mr. Adam  

 

 



  

 

 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 



 

Email Directory: 

 
 Sue Cooper  Superintendent/Principal scooper@oakrunschool.org 
 Tina Pollycutt  Office Manager  tpollycutt@oakrunschool.org 
 Tiffany Fulkerson  Administrative Asst.  tfulkerson@oakrunschool.org 
 Alicia Shaefer  Office Assistant  ashaefer@oakrunschool.org 
 Lisa Cunningham  Preschool Director  lcunningham@oakrunschool.org 
 Adam Mankoski  TK- 2nd GradeTeacher  amankoski@oakrunschool.org 
 Anne Adams  3rd-5th Grade Teacher  aadams@oakrunschool.org 
 Michele Zollars  6th-8th Grade Teacher  mzollars@oakrunschool.org 
 Jordan Butler  Food Manager   jhisey@oakrunschool.org 
 Rose Duran  Instructional Aide  rduran@oakrunschool.org 
 Leah Klein   Instructional Aide  lklein@oakrunschool.org 
 Zarrin Klotzer  Sue Barton Specialist  zklotzer@oakrunschool.org 
 Becky Carr   Music/Choir Director  bcarr@oakrunschool.org 
 Kansas Simonis  School Board President ksimonis@oakrunschool.org 
 Montara Strawn  School Board Clerk  mstrawn@oakrunschool.org 
 Philomene Swenson School Board Member pswenson@oakrunschool.org 
 LeeAnn Mollath  School Board Member lmollath@oakrunschool.org 
 Stan Statham  School Board Member sstatham@oakrunschool.org 
 Nicole Sabah  Project SHARE Coordinator nsabah@shastacoe.org 
 Dianna Campbell  Cook    dcampbell@oakrunschool.org 
 Sharon Davis  RSP Teacher   sdavis@columbiasd.com 

 


